to The Registrar, Indira Gandhi Institute of Development Research, Gen A.K. Vaidya Marg, Film City Road, 

Goregaon (East) Mumbai- 400065.  

The completion period for the work shall be 4 months from the award of contract. The cost of tender document 

Rs.2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the form of cash/Demand Draft to be submitted at the 

time of collection of Tender documents. 

No documents will be accepted after 02:00 p.m. on 26th August, 2016 under any circumstances whatsoever. 

IGIDR reserves the right to accept or reject any proposals without assigning any reasons thereof.